2008 Miami Dolphins

Passing:
Pennington
Henne
Brown, R

Rushing:
Brown, R
Williams

Cobbs
Polite

Ginn
Pennington
Bess

Receiving:
Ginn

Bess
Camarillo
Brown, R
Martin

Fasano
Cobbs

Williams

Punt Returns:

Bess
Ginn

Kickoff Returns

Ginn
Bess
Cobbs

Att Com
521 352
12 8
3 2
Att  Yards
245 1125
174 600
14 103
29 98
5 57
15 56
1 20
Rec Yards
70 961
65 690
51 585
42 331
35 519
31 322
26 284
22 190
No. Yrds
37 376
13 172
No. Yrds
30 555
11 200
6 70

14 0
Pct Yards Had
Com Gained TD Long Int.
67.6 3853 25 239 7
66.7 61 1 28 0
66.7 107 1 70 0
Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
4.6 62 5 Goodman
3.4 37 10 Allen, W
7.4 44 1 Ayodele
3.4 13 2 Jones
11.4 22 1 Hill
3.7 19 0 Culver
20.0 20 0
Avg. Long TD Sacks:
13.7 40 2 Porter
10.6 37 5 Roth
115 70 5 Starks
7.9 18 3 Holliday
14.8 53 5 Anderson
10.4 34 2 Jones
10.9 27 3 Langford
8.6 21 1 Allen, W
Avg. Long TD
10.2 27 0 Scoring:
13.2 23 0 Carpenter
Williams

Avg. Long TD Brown, R
18.5 36 0 Martin
18.2 30 0 Camarillo
11.7 17 0 Bess

REPLAY

Won Loss Tie

Pct
TD

4.8
8.3

33.3

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
11 5 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
109 99.6 28.0
7.6 106.6
0.0 35.7 535 1493

13 74
00 51

Int
10
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9.0
7.0
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2.0
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Rec Rush
TD TD
0
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Yards

178
107

59
-1
19

2

Avg
17.8
15.3

14.8
-0.5

19.0
2.0

0.0
0.0

Long
58
55

19
0
19

TD
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TOTAL
114

66
48
30
30
30



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

355
151
191

13

485
2074
4.3

537
362
67.4
4021
28

183
3838

6.8
11.1

5912
35.08
64.92

1050
5.6

90

Replay

22.2
9.4

11.9
0.8

30.3
129.6

33.6
22.6

67.4
251.3

1.8
114
239.9

369.5

65.6

0.5

Actual

19.3
6.9

11.5
0.8

28
118.6
4.2

30.7
20.6

67.2
2351

1.6

8.1
227

11.4

345.6
34.3
65.7

60.3
5.7

0.4
8.1
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

88
3542
40.3

50
548
11

56
908
16.2

61
571

18

402
48

19
27

48

22
29
75.9

Replay

55
221.4

3.1
34.3

3.5
56.8

3.8
35.7

11
0.2

25.1
1.2

1.7
0.1

14
1.8

Actual

4.6
203.1

43.9

1.8
17.8
10.2

3.8
75.8

20.2

51
41.8

11
0.4

21.6
2.5
11
1.3
0.1
2.5
0.1
1.3
1.6

84



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

246
102

127
17

367
1492
4.1

511
322
63
3435
28
135
3300
6.1

10.7

4792
31.14

68.86
906

5.3

25
364

Replay

154
6.4

7.9
11

22.9
93.3

31.9
20.1

63
214.7

1.8

8.4
206.3

299.5

56.6

1.6

Actual

18.5
6

10.8
17

24.3
101.3
4.2

34.4
20

58.1
241.4
2.5
13.6
227.8
6.2
121

329
30.8
69.2

61.2
54

11
13.4
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

87
3745
43

31
303
9.8

78
1903
24.4

52
442

27

245
25

17

24

23
25
92

Replay

5.4
234.1

1.9
18.9

4.9
118.9

3.3
27.6

17
0.5

15.3
1.6
0.6
11

15
0.1

14
1.6

Actual

3.8
178

46.7

2.3
30.3
131

0.1

4.3
103.4

24.3

5.4
38.4

17
0.8

19.8
21
0.7
11
0.3
1.9

0.1
18

90.6



