2008 Miami Dolphins	REPLAY	ACTUAL			
	Won Loss Tie	Won Loss Tie			
	14 2 0	11 5 0			

					14		U				3	U				
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
Pennington	521	352	67.6	3853	25	239	7	4.8	1.3	7.4	10.9	99.6	28.0			
Henne	12	8	66.7	61	1	28	0	8.3	0.0	5.1	7.6	106.6	0.0			
Brown, R	3	2	66.7	107	1	70	0	33.3	0.0	35.7	53.5	149.3	0.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Intercep	tions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Brown, R	245	1125	4.6	62	5		Goodma	n		10		17.8	58	1		
Williams	174	600	3.4	37	10		Allen, W			7	107	15.3	55	1		
Cobbs	14	103	7.4	44	1		Ayodele			4	59	14.8	19	0		
Polite	29	98	3.4	13	2		Jones			2	: -1	-0.5	0	0		
Ginn	5	57	11.4	22	1		Hill			1	19	19.0	19	0		
Pennington	15	56	3.7	19	0		Culver			1	2	2.0	2	0		
Bess	1	20	20.0	20	0											
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Ginn	70	961	13.7	40	2		Porter			9.0	/	1				
Bess	65	690	10.6	37	5		Roth			7.0	18	O	2			
Camarillo	51	585	11.5	70	5		Starks			5.0	1				-	
Brown, R	42	331	7.9	18	3		Holliday			2.0					1	
Martin	35	519	14.8	53	5		Anderso	n		2.0	1	7	N		4	
Fasano	31	322	10.4	34	2		Jones			1.0	1					H
Cobbs	26	284	10.9	27	3		Langford			1.0	0	<u> </u>	"			
Williams	22	190	8.6	21	1		Allen, W			1.0						
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD				Rec	Rush	Ret					
Bess	37	376	10.2	27	0		Scoring	:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Ginn	13	172	13.2	23	0		Carpente	er	0	0	0	0	0	48	22	114
							Williams		1	10	0	0	0	0	0	66
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Brown, F	2	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	48
Ginn	30	555	18.5		0		Martin		5	0		0	0	0	0	30
Bess	11	200	18.2		0		Camarillo)	5	0		0	0	0	0	30
Cobbs	6	70	11.7	17	0		Bess		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	355	22.2	19.3	Punts	88	5.5	4.6
Rushing	151	9.4	6.9	Yards Punted	3542	221.4	203.1
Passing	191	11.9	11.5	Average Yards Per Punt	40.3		43.9
Penalty	13	0.8	0.8				
				Punt Returns	50	3.1	1.8
Rushes	485	30.3	28	Yards Returned	548	34.3	17.8
Yards Gained (Net)	2074	129.6	118.6	Average Yards Per Return	11		10.2
Average Gain	4.3		4.2	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	537	33.6	30.7	Kickoff Returns	56	3.5	3.8
Completed	362	22.6	20.6	Yards Returned	908	56.8	75.8
Percent Completed	67.4	67.4	67.2	Average Yards Per Return	16.2		20.2
Total Yards Gained	4021	251.3	235.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	28	1.8	1.6				
Yards Lost	183	11.4	8.1	Penalties	61	3.8	5.1
Net Yards Gained	3838	239.9	227	Yards Penalized	571	35.7	41.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.8		7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.1		11.4	Fumbles	18	1.1	1.1
				Lost	3	0.2	0.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5912	369.5	345.6	Total Points Scored	402	25.1	21.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	35.08		34.3	Touchdowns (Total)	48	3	2.5
Percent Total Yards - Passing	64.92		65.7	Touchdowns Rushing	19	1.2	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	27	1.7	1.3
Ball Control Plays	1050	65.6	60.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	5.6		5.7	*Extra Points	48	3	2.5
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	22	1.4	1.3
Had Intercepted	8	0.5	0.4	Field Goal Attempts	29	1.8	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	90		8.1	Percent Successful	75.9		84
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	246	15.4	18.5	Punts	87	5.4	3.8
Rushing	102	6.4	6	Yards Punted	3745	234.1	178
Passing	127	7.9	10.8	Average Yards Per Punt	43		46.7
Penalty	17	1.1	1.7				
				Punt Returns	31	1.9	2.3
Rushes	367	22.9	24.3	Yards Returned	303	18.9	30.3
Yards Gained (Net)	1492	93.3	101.3	Average Yards Per Return	9.8		13.1
Average Gain	4.1		4.2	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	511	31.9	34.4	Kickoff Returns	78	4.9	4.3
Completed	322	20.1	20	Yards Returned	1903	118.9	103.4
Percent Completed	63	63	58.1	Average Yards Per Return	24.4		24.3
Total Yards Gained	3435	214.7	241.4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	28	1.8	2.5				
Yards Lost	135	8.4	13.6	Penalties	52	3.3	5.4
Net Yards Gained	3300	206.3	227.8	Yards Penalized	442	27.6	38.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.1		6.2				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.7		12.1	Fumbles	27	1.7	1.7
				Lost	8	0.5	8.0
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4792	299.5	329	Total Points Scored	245	15.3	19.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	31.14		30.8	Touchdowns (Total)	25	1.6	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	68.86		69.2	Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	0.7
				Touchdowns Passing	17	1.1	1.1
Ball Control Plays	906	56.6	61.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5.3		5.4	*Extra Points	24	1.5	1.9
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	23	1.4	1.8
Had Intercepted	25	1.6	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	25	1.6	2
Yards Opponents Returned	364		13.4	Percent Successful	92		90.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.1				